

## **Kindred Group Press Release**

Malta, 3 April 2018

## Vesting of the All Employee Share Plan in Kindred Group plc

On 3 April 2018, 6,952 share awards of the All Employee Share Plan have vested and 6,952 SDRs were used from the Kindred Group's Share buy-back programme.

Following this exercise, 2,267,446 SDRs from the Share buy-back programmes continue to be held by Kindred Group. The total amount of issued shares in Kindred Group plc is 230,126,200 ordinary shares with a par value of GBP 0.000625.

This information is such that Kindred Group plc is required to disclose under the EU Directive of Market Abuse Regulation.

## For more information:

Inga Lundberg, Investor Relations, +44 788 799 6116

## **About Kindred Group**

Kindred Group is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Large Cap, and is one of Europe's largest online gambling operators. Kindred Group is home to 11 brands, which serve over 21 million customers worldwide. Kindred Group is a member of the European Gaming and Betting Association (EGBA) and founding member of ESSA (sports betting integrity). Kindred Group is audited and certified by eCOGRA for compliance with the 2014 EU Recommendation on Consumer Protection and Responsible Gambling (2014/478/EU). Read more on www.kindredgroup.com.





















